..... 

..... 

..... 

..... 

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1

As Reported (Net
of Ceded)

2

Restatement
Adjustments

3

Restated (Gross
of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)
1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 105,972,097 105,972,097
2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 18,114,282 18,114,282
3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 402,928 (402,928) —
4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2)
5. Other assets 2,754,891 2,754,891
6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers (1,355,100) (1,355,100)
7. Protected cell assets (Line 27)
8. Totals (Line 28) 127,244,198 (1,758,028) 125,486,170
LIABILITIES (Page 3)
9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 13,746,567 (1,015,689) 12,730,878
10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 3,147,333 3,147,333
11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 39,635,467 39,635,467
12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 759,684 759,684
13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2)
14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 742,339 (742,339) —
15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13)
16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) (71,046) (71,046)
17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16)
18. Other liabilities 273,895 273,895
19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 58,234,239 (1,758,028) 56,476,211
20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27)
21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 69,009,959 XXX 69,009,959
22. Totals (Line 38) 127,244,198 (1,758,028) 125,486,170

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to a�liates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? NO
If yes, give full explanation:

29

Annual Statement for the Year 2022 of the WAYNE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

(30) Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

(30) Write-Ins for Line 11 - Deductions

NONE

(31) Schedule H - Part 2 - Reserves and Liabilities

NONE

(31) Schedule H - Part 3 - Test of Prior Year's Claim Reserves and Liabilities

NONE

(31) Schedule H - Part 4 - Reinsurance

NONE

(32) Schedule H - Part 5

NONE

30, 31, 32

Annual Statement for the Year 2022 of the WAYNE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY